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2019 PAOBA Breeders Showcase 
Halter,     Mar 9 - 10, 2019,     Centre Hall, PA 

Judges: Jude Anderson, Kathy Klay, Helen Testa     Show Superintendent: Susan Ives 

Total Shown: 461     Huacaya Shown: 282     Suri Shown: 7 

Number of Entries: 475     Number of Classes: 92 

 
Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Juvenile (3) Jude Anderson
1 35560654 SA AFTERBURNER Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 31962735 ROSEHAVEN's Centiablo Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
3 35506720 The Big Guns of CHILDS PLAY Child's Play Alpaca Carver

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Juvenile (11) Jude Anderson
1 35560845 ROYAL DIAMANTE'S FREEBIRD Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
2 35476214 DRE CARBON COPY Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
3 35387190 ROSEHAVEN's Triple Threat Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
4 35451143 MME's Phantom of the Opera Massasauga Meadows Alpacas Warren Engell
5 35460190 ALPACA PALACE's Ashton Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
6 35534013 SA Diamante's Sterling Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Yearling (6) Jude Anderson
1 35423027 ESTATES PURE REFLECTION Alpaca Palace, Irish Meadows Alpaca

Farm
Renee & Rick Ritenour, Mike & Julie
Delaney

2 35420415 WP SUPREME TITANIUM West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
3 35365860 BLACKBEARD'S CAPT WALKER D'

PLANK
Full Tilt Alpacas, Gemstone Alpaca
Farm

Lorilee Kramer, Sheryl Mandeville

4 35365327 A PACA FUN'S JESTER A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
5 35400516 BREEZY MEADOWS' GEORGE Breezy Meadows Alpaca Conrad & Charlene Arnold
6 35121541 MME MONTE CRISTO Massasauga Meadows Alpacas Warren Engell

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Yearling (6) Jude Anderson
1 35399377 SA STEEL STRIKE Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35090762 STUNNING LEGACY OF BUCK

BROOK
Child's Play Alpaca Carver

3 35078388 RIGHTEOUS A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
4 35387152 CENTAUR'S CHIRON Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
5 35414384 Ridge Valley Satin Reserve Lazarus Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon
6 35365105 APFF-DELPHI'S SILVER IKON A Paca Fun Farm, Delphi Alpacas Neil & Jo Padgett, Linda Bat

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Two-Year-Old (4) Jude Anderson
1 32257724 QUIXOTIC'S MAN OF STEEL Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan
2 35243793 LLAA MERCUCIO'S BENVOLIO Long Lasting Alpaca Acres Michelle & Dan Long
3 35365266 A PACA FUN'S SILVERCLOUD A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
4 32579734 HEAVEN'S HILL STONE COLD SILVER Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Color Champion (30) Jude Anderson
Champion 32257724 QUIXOTIC'S MAN OF STEEL Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan
Reserve
Champion

35423027 ESTATES PURE REFLECTION Alpaca Palace, Irish Meadows Alpaca
Farm

Renee & Rick Ritenour, Mike & Julie
Delaney

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile - A (7) Jude Anderson
1 35107125 SA DIAMANTE'S COAL TRAIN Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35107149 SA DIAMANTE'S BLACK GOLD Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35568070 BEHOLDER OF BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
4 35476252 5C's CAPONE Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
5 35436898 Asgard-Acres Yuengling Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost
6 35092841 Sun Shadow Cheryln Hills Alpaca Farm Cheryl Neal

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile - B (7) Jude Anderson
1 35534167 SA Diamante's Black Daniels Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35598725 WP Supreme Justified West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
3 35465119 KCF Bold Warrior Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
4 35372677 Walnut Hill's Black Mariner Walnut Hill Farm Nancy Schell
5 35476238 5C's CODE BLACK Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
6 31828499 ROSEHAVEN's Othello Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile Novice (4) Jude Anderson
1 35584049 HHFF ZEBEDIAH Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
2 35372684 Magnifico's Franklin Pendragon Magnifico Alpacas Donna Cunningham
3 35430773 WILL O WINDS JACK DANIELS Willow Winds Alpacas LLC Thomas & Sharon Polovina
4 35560371 SEVEN ACRES ALPACAS CAPTAIN

KIDD
Seven Acres Alpaca Farm Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Yearling (9) Jude Anderson
1 35473022 SA NEIL DIAMOND Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35322184 MATOSKAH'S BILLY THE KID Sugar Hollow Farm Jay & Kathryn Brown
3 35584537 426 HEMI SATIN CLOUD'S GTX Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores
4 35476146 5C'S CRYPTONITE Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
5 35453086 GINO'S PERUVIAN NAUTILUS Walnut Hill Farm Nancy Schell
6 32579666 HEAVEN'S HILL ROYAL RIVAL Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Yearling Novice (2) Jude Anderson
1 35355168 HHFF JACK'S EZEKIEL Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
2 35422723 CATSKILL MOUNTAINS FERGUSON RCP Farms Scott Conley

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Two-Year-Old (2) Jude Anderson
1 35043645 CLEAR MOUNTAIN'S STRATTON Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm, Clear

Mountain Alpacas LLC
Susan & Peter Goodwin, Ed & Cindy
Garrow

2 32516739 HEAVEN'S HILL FRANCISCUS Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Mature (2) Jude Anderson
1 32318319 FTAF'S BLACKBEARD Full Tilt Alpacas Lorilee Kramer
2 35484998 FTAF'S FORTUNE HUNTER Full Tilt Alpacas Lorilee Kramer

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Color Champion (33) Jude Anderson
Champion 35043645 CLEAR MOUNTAIN'S STRATTON Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm, Clear

Mountain Alpacas LLC
Susan & Peter Goodwin, Ed & Cindy
Garrow

Reserve
Champion

35473022 SA NEIL DIAMOND Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile (6) Jude Anderson
1 35231325 Zintars by Zagato K-Ran Alpacas, Shepherd's Creek

Alpacas
Randy & Karen Strong, Barb & Marc
Sodums

2 35534136 SA Peruvian Synergee Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35476269 5C's COLLECTOR'S EDITION Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
4 35369509 HUNTER OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
5 35476221 5C's Cherokee Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
6 35389798 POHOPOCO CREEK'S FRIAR-TUCK Pohopoco Creek Alpacas LLC Mary Baxter

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile Novice (1) Jude Anderson
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35503828 BEDFORD's Xander Pike Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm

LLC
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling (8) Jude Anderson
1 35425380 SNOWMASS HESPERUS Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 35431114 NEVER ENDNG ZATHURA Never Ending Alpaca Farm Jerry & Kathy Scutt
3 35384052 KCF EL TORO CASTANO Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
4 35569114 426 HEMI PASO'S PLYMOUTH Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores
5 35364733 ZTAF'S ZEUS Zuni Tree and Alpaca Farm Shirley M Nelson
6 35358114 RIDDLER'S LONDON Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling Novice (2) Jude Anderson
1 35355120 HHFF JUMANJI'S OBADIAH Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
2 35422747 SOLARS MOON SHADOW RCP Farms Scott Conley

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jude Anderson
1 35372653 Bravo's Marooned Walnut Hill Farm Nancy Schell

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Color Champion (18) Jude Anderson
Champion 35425380 SNOWMASS HESPERUS Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
Reserve
Champion

35431114 NEVER ENDNG ZATHURA Never Ending Alpaca Farm Jerry & Kathy Scutt

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Juvenile (3) Jude Anderson
1 35460053 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S

ZEPHRITE
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

2 35401469 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S ZHI Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost
3 35194866 STF Bombardier Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Yearling (2) Jude Anderson
1 35092872 HARLEM OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
2 32788198 Edgar Allan Poe Angie's Alpaca Paradise Angie Grove

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Yearling (8) Jude Anderson
1 35401322 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S ZUMBA Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 35473039 SA PERUVIAN VICTOR SUPREME Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35420279 WP ELITE LEGACY GOLD West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
4 31603263 AMAF DORIAN'S GOLDSCHLAGER Four Season Alpacas Brett Wicker
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
5 35135791 FT GUNNER Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin
6 35462651 CNTRL STARZ LEGEND'S FARGO Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jude Anderson
1 35037200 PARAGON'S SONIC SOLAR FLARE A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Two-Year-Old Novice (1) Jude Anderson
1 35090588 EMERIL OF BUCK BROOK RCP Farms Scott Conley

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Color Champion (15) Jude Anderson
Champion 35401322 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S ZUMBA Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
Reserve
Champion

35460053 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S
ZEPHRITE

Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Juvenile (7) Jude Anderson
1 35589280 OA's Zion Oasis Acres Rebecca Fowler
2 35465126 KCF Stryker Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
3 35414339 Ridge Valley Firestorm Firefly Ridge Valley Alpacas John & Janis Conlon
4 35560647 SA Peruvian Giovani Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
5 35476290 5C's CORSAIR Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
6 35092827 Heatwave of CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Juvenile Novice (1) Jude Anderson
1 35560425 SEVEN ACRES ALPACAS TUG Seven Acres Alpaca Farm Bill Bundy & Paul Mckinney

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Yearling (4) Jude Anderson
1 35436911 DORIAN'S HALDOR OF ASGARD

ACRES
Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost

2 35382621 BIZERTE OF ROSEHAVEN Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
3 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Darwin & Doris Kell
4 35431183 NEVR ENDING TUATAHI Stoney Meadows Alpacas Theresa Jewell & Chuck Jewell

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Yearling (6) Jude Anderson
1 35449089 SOLARS ATLAS OF BUCK BROOK Harley Hill Farm, Asgard Acres Alpaca

Farm LLC, Nite Star Alpacas
Bill & Lori Oraschin, Carole & Joe
Rost, Jim & Ann Nogier

2 35384090 KCF BACCHUS Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
3 35273387 APOLLO OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
4 32520231 ELIXIR'S RINGO STAR 2017 Point of View Alpacas Dave & Teri Grembi
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
5 35092834 CAP'T MORGAN JJRAA Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
6 35322160 MATOSKAH'S MISTER SANDMAN Sugar Hollow Farm Jay & Kathryn Brown

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling Novice (1) Jude Anderson
1 35169963 BUCCANEER'S RAGING STORM Rustic Rail Alpacas Diane Ord

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jude Anderson
1 35307112 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S

THUNDERBOLT
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (20) Jude Anderson
Champion 35589280 OA's Zion Oasis Acres Rebecca Fowler
Reserve
Champion

35449089 SOLARS ATLAS OF BUCK BROOK Harley Hill Farm, Asgard Acres Alpaca
Farm LLC, Nite Star Alpacas

Bill & Lori Oraschin, Carole & Joe
Rost, Jim & Ann Nogier

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile (10) Jude Anderson
1 35553311 ACCOYO AMERICA ARCTIC STAR

ED099
Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens

2 35460060 ALPACA PALACE LUNAR'S
FULLMOON

Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

3 35355311 TWF PERUVIAN TEMPLAR The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover
4 35128670 MORNING SKY's NAZCA Morning SKY Farm Bob & Lynn McClurg
5 35124344 Troubadour's Ashton Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
6 31603201 AMAF Fonzie Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile Novice (3) Jude Anderson
1 35484943 Troubadour's Braveheart of BEDFORD Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm

LLC
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

2 35460992 Natures Melodies White Knight Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun
3 35228110 Glade Hill Troubadour's Maximo Glade Hill Alpacas Ellen Fogel

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling (7) Jude Anderson
1 35309772 SNOWMASS SUB-SEVEN Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 35425069 SNOWMASS VERSAILLE Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35401346 ALPACA PALACE LEGEND'S RISING

SUN
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

4 35431190 NEVER ENDING K GUN Stoney Meadows Alpacas Theresa Jewell & Chuck Jewell
5 35273417 GUINNESS LIGHT JJRAA Russell's Alpaca Acres Jay & Jean Russell
6 35124337 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN HAYDEN Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Two-Year-Old (1) Jude Anderson
1 35128458 TWF PERUVIAN CERVEZA The Wood Farm Libby & Kevin Stover

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Color Champion (21) Jude Anderson
Champion 35309772 SNOWMASS SUB-SEVEN Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
Reserve
Champion

35425069 SNOWMASS VERSAILLE Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Dark Male Yearling (1) Jude Anderson
1 35365532 A PACA FUN'S ILLUSIONIST A Paca Fun Farm, Mountain Meadow Neil & Jo Padgett, Harry Leist

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Juvenile (2) Jude Anderson
1 35124528 Fancy Pants Finn s Marcel Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley
2 35411093 Savannah's Silver Twin Dark Rose Farms Karen Bowman

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Juvenile Bred and Owned (3) Jude Anderson
1 35401827 ALPACA PALACE'S MAGIC MIKE Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 35560678 SA Diamante's Black Iron Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35560630 ROYAL Diamante's Black Bullion Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Yearling Bred and Owned (1) Jude Anderson
1 35231387 INDEPENDENCE BY ROYAL

LEGENDS
K-Ran Alpacas, Shepherd's Creek
Alpacas

Randy & Karen Strong, Barb & Marc
Sodums

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling Bred and Owned (1) Jude Anderson
1 35460022 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S BIG BOY Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Best Bred and Owned (5) Jude Anderson
1 35401827 ALPACA PALACE'S MAGIC MIKE Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Judge's Choice (7) Jude Anderson
1 35401322 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S ZUMBA Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Female Juvenile (4) Helen Testa
1 35551775 A PACA FUN'S SONIC ROSE A Paca Fun Farm, Mountain Meadow Neil & Jo Padgett, Harry Leist
2 35128687 MORNING SKY's MIDNIGHT POSSUM Morning SKY Farm Bob & Lynn McClurg
3 35551843 A PACA FUN'S CASSIA A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
4 35382607 Misty Dewdrop of ROSEHAVEN Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Juvenile (7) Helen Testa
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35534037 ROYAL Diamante's Adora Belle Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
2 35551850 A PACA FUN's SKYE LARK A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
3 35560869 SA SILVER MOON Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
4 35460077 ALPACA PALACE'S LADY TWILIGHT Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
5 35501855 Heaven's Hill Asia Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
6 35382638 Silver Sunrise of ROSEHAVEN Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Juvenile Novice (2) Helen Testa
1 35386865 ESTATES AVIGNON'S SILVER CALLI Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun
2 35602149 Nature's Melodies Lavender Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Yearling (11) Helen Testa
1 35384069 CCAP AND KCF SMOKE ON THE

WATER
Windcrest Alpacas Robert Berrton & Todd Blowers

2 35465102 CCAP AND KCF STYLISH PROMISE Eagle Eye Farm Dawn Stewart & Kerri Harting
3 35449324 SOLARS SILVER PROMISE OF BUCK

BROOK
Child's Play Alpaca Carver

4 35061625 JANUSASPEN RHAPSODY ROSE Full Tilt Alpacas, Janus Alpacas Lorilee Kramer, Philip C Lasswell &
Robert Shailer

5 35401971 ALPACA PALACE'S ZANASTASIA
STEELE

Cloverleaf Alpacas Deb Potts-Ragan

6 35473107 SA MODELA DIA Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Yearling Novice (4) Helen Testa
1 35421481 GETIM TWILIGHT'S MIA GET'IM Alpaca George Sherry
2 35355151 HHFF AVALANCHE Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
3 35255857 GISELLA Nite Star Alpacas Ann & Jim Nogier
4 32330601 GETIM GEMINI OF ROYAL CROWN GET'IM Alpaca George Sherry

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Two-Year-Old (1) Helen Testa
1 35198512 FUN IN THE COUNTRY'S

MASQUERADE
Walnut Hill Farm, Magnifico Alpacas Nancy Schell, Donna Cunningham

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Color Champion (29) Helen Testa
Champion 35534037 ROYAL Diamante's Adora Belle Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
Reserve
Champion

35384069 CCAP AND KCF SMOKE ON THE
WATER

Windcrest Alpacas Robert Berrton & Todd Blowers

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Juvenile - A (7) Helen Testa
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35560609 SA Diamante's Hot Tamale Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35400998 BREEZY'S SUMMER JOY Breezy Meadows Alpaca Conrad & Charlene Arnold
3 35483199 CNTRL REBEL'S FARRAH Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
4 35449164 CELESTE OF BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
5 35421573 Elliot's iKande of CHILDS PLAY Child's Play Alpaca Carver
6 35179597 ODF MCCOY'S LUCKY LADY Outstanding Dreams Farm Phil & Vickie Liske

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Juvenile - B (6) Helen Testa
1 35465157 CCAP and KCF Peruvian Mary Leigh Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, CCAP

Alpacas
Chris & Lori Works, Paul & Ann
Misterka

2 35504368 ACCOYO AMERICA ENCHANTED
DANCE

Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens

3 35504351 ENCHANTED DARLING Cinco C's Alpacas, Little Creek Farm Chris & Carol Howard, Lynn Edens
4 35501862 Heaven's Hill Sweet Black Marilee Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme
5 35243816 LLAA's Charlette Long Lasting Alpaca Acres Michelle & Dan Long
6 35501848 Heaven's Hill Prada In Black Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Juvenile Novice (5) Helen Testa
1 35421474 GETIM TALIA'S CISCO GET'IM Alpaca George Sherry
2 35372660 Blackbeard's Lady Slipper Magnifico Alpacas Donna Cunningham
3 35390497 HHFF WILLOW STYLISH Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
4 35584094 HHFF ONYX Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
5 35602156 Nature's Melodies Black Magic Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Yearling (8) Helen Testa
1 35365891 BLACKBEARD'S DRUNKEN DORIS Full Tilt Alpacas, Top Hat Alpacas Lorilee Kramer, Ashlee Reynolds
2 35446972 SA BLACK LICORICE Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
3 35465041 DADDY'S GIRL BY BLACKBEARD Full Tilt Alpacas Lorilee Kramer
4 35168324 RED GRANITES SIZLIN SERENITY Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin
5 35476092 5C'S CHE BELLA Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
6 35226567 KRAUSSDALE BRISA DEL CUSCO Kraussdale Alpacas Maggie Wright

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Yearling Novice (2) Helen Testa
1 35473053 SA DIAMANTE'S NEW MOON Magnifico Alpacas Donna Cunningham
2 35355137 HHFF NAOMI Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Two-Year-Old (1) Helen Testa
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35422631 SA DIAMANTE'S DREAM GIRL Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Color Champion (29) Helen Testa
Champion 35560609 SA Diamante's Hot Tamale Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
Reserve
Champion

35422631 SA DIAMANTE'S DREAM GIRL Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Female Juvenile (5) Helen Testa
1 35567356 STF Maxine Sugartown Farms Timm & Helen Herman
2 35534099 ROYAL Diamante's Dawn Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
3 35584568 426 HEMI Dave's Shadow by Outlander Road Runner Rascals Alpaca Ranch Julie Judge & Dave Hores
4 35551669 A PACA FUN's OCTAVIA A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
5 35501657 Heaven's Hill Dark Deseree Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile (5) Helen Testa
1 35462668 CNTRL JUMANJI'S FAITH Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
2 35504276 ACCOYO AMERICA Wyoming Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
3 35506751 CHILDS PLAY's Rosaleen Child's Play Alpaca Carver
4 35598732 WP Afternoon Delight West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
5 35501886 Heaven's Hill Perpetua Heaven's Hill Alpacas Michael & Alma Gelorme

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile Novice (3) Helen Testa
1 35569381 CNTRL REBEL'S FELICITY Sunset Meadow Alpacas Rainey & David Dail
2 35584025 HHFF KIT KAT Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty
3 35430797 WILL O WINDS Diddy on the Beach Willow Winds Alpacas LLC Thomas & Sharon Polovina

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Female Yearling Novice (2) Helen Testa
1 35269465 XENA OF ROYAL TREASURES

ALPACAS
Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jacquelyne Ranko

2 35355144 HHFF CLOVER Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Yearling (8) Helen Testa
1 35293613 MAJESTIC MEADOWS CECELIA K-Ran Alpacas, Shepherd's Creek

Alpacas
Randy & Karen Strong, Barb & Marc
Sodums

2 35150619 MAJESTIC'S OH SO VELVET Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin
3 35425106 SNOWMASS ENCHANTED

TREASURE
Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens

4 35476351 KCF LASTING IMPRESSION Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas Chris & Lori Works
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
5 35401384 ALPACA PALACE ZAGATO'S JOLENE Nittany Valley Alpacas Kevin McNeillie
6 35387220 ROSEHAVEN'S SPICE Rosehaven Alpacas Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Color Champion (23) Helen Testa
Champion 35293613 MAJESTIC MEADOWS CECELIA K-Ran Alpacas, Shepherd's Creek

Alpacas
Randy & Karen Strong, Barb & Marc
Sodums

Reserve
Champion

35150619 MAJESTIC'S OH SO VELVET Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Juvenile (7) Helen Testa
1 35534068 SA Roxana Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35487616 SNOWMASS LUNAR LEGACY XX Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
3 35502548 Harley Shimmer Harley Hill Farm Bill & Lori Oraschin
4 35135852 FT WHITE GOLD Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin
5 35551805 A PACA FUN'S TEQUILIA SUNRISE A Paca Fun Farm Neil & Jo Padgett
6 35124207 Breezy's Cover Girl Breezy Meadows Alpaca Conrad & Charlene Arnold

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Juvenile Novice (2) Helen Testa
1 35521037 WALNUT RIDGE ACRES ROGUE Walnut Ridge Acres DJ Penica
2 35602811 ESTATES PURE PASSIONATE MARJA Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Yearling (3) Helen Testa
1 35090946 BUCK BROOK SHE'S JUST

FABULOUS
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

2 35462644 CNTRL PERFECT ECHO BY REBEL Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
3 35121503 MME DAENERYS Massasauga Meadows Alpacas Warren Engell

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Yearling Novice (2) Helen Testa
1 35090717 BUCK BROOK STAR FIRE Willow Winds Alpacas LLC Thomas & Sharon Polovina
2 35090823 SOLARS SUNDANCE OF BUCK

BROOK
RCP Farms Scott Conley

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Color Champion (14) Helen Testa
Champion 35090946 BUCK BROOK SHE'S JUST

FABULOUS
Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Reserve
Champion

35534068 SA Roxana Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile (9) Helen Testa
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 35579335 ROYAL LEGEND'S HEART'S DESIRE Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
2 35451112 MME's Opal Essence Massasauga Meadows Alpacas Warren Engell
3 35476276 DRE HONEYBUN Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
4 35420293 WP SUPREME ZEMEERA West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
5 35307419 NITTANY VALLEY'S PICTURE

PERFECT
Nittany Valley Alpacas Kevin McNeillie

6 32835168 Lippencott's Annaloua Lippencott Alpacas Lena Galing

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile Novice (4) Helen Testa
1 35460985 Natures Melodies Princess Carmelita Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun
2 35484950 BEDFORD's Izzy B Bedford's Lincoln Pike Alpaca Farm

LLC
Valerie A Csehoski & Jake Hoover

3 35602866 ESTATES AMERICAN CARNATION Nature's Melodies LLC Mahesh & Susan Mallikarjun
4 35584032 HHFF LEMONADE Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Yearling (6) Helen Testa
1 31603287 AMAF HETTY Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
2 35424383 SAWDUST'S MAPLE Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin
3 35090960 BUCK BROOK LAYLA Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
4 35354826 EASTCOAST SUPREME SUMMIT

SUMMERSET
Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin

5 35395751 5C'S CARLING Cinco C's Alpacas Chris & Carol Howard
6 31351713 PAINTED SPRING'S SASSY SHIRL Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Yearling Novice (1) Helen Testa
1 35179634 ODF ROXY'S ROYAL REDEMPTION New Groove Alpacas Bonnie Bieber

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Color Champion (20) Helen Testa
Champion 31603287 AMAF HETTY Central Hill Farm Alpacas Gilmore Family
Reserve
Champion

35424383 SAWDUST'S MAPLE Foster's Trail & Alpaca Farm Susan & Peter Goodwin

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Juvenile (9) Helen Testa
1 35553410 ACCOYO AMERICA POLAR FLOWER Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
2 35534075 ROYAL Peruvian Starz Amazing Lady Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
3 35560586 SA Peruvian Jackie O Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
4 35553120 ACCOYO AMERICA CORAL BEAUTY Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
5 35502036 MORNING SKY's SHOWSTOPPER Morning SKY Farm Bob & Lynn McClurg
6 35436942 Asgard-Acres Estralia Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Carole & Joe Rost

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Juvenile Novice (1) Helen Testa
1 35430841 WILL O WINDS Tequila Sunrise Willow Winds Alpacas LLC Thomas & Sharon Polovina

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling (5) Helen Testa
1 32218251 WP SUPREME LOVE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
2 35309796 SNOWMASS BOUNTIFUL BOUQUET Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen

Meckle
3 35478317 HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO TIFFANY Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm Tim & Debbie McCarty
4 35101741 SNOWMASS VELVET MELODY Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
5 32528220 QUARRY CRITTERS ISIDORO'S

TINSEL
Quarry Critters Alpaca Ranch David L & Julie M Wysong

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Color Champion (15) Helen Testa
Champion 35553410 ACCOYO AMERICA POLAR FLOWER Little Creek Farm Lynn Edens
Reserve
Champion

32218251 WP SUPREME LOVE West Penn Alpacas Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Female Yearling (1) Helen Testa
1 31351690 PAINTED SPRING'S DAZZLING

DOROTHY
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Beth & Neal Lutz

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Female Yearling Novice (1) Helen Testa
1 35418030 MYSTICWINDS XENA Walnut Ridge Acres DJ Penica

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (3) Jude Anderson
1 35560661 SA Diamante's Luxury In Black Stachowski Alpacas LLC Anthony Stachowski DVM
2 35498421 Solar's Bedazzled of BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy
3 35490999 HHFF BLACK LOTUS Holdfast Farms Dan Hilty

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (2) Jude Anderson
1 35534020 ROYAL Peruvian Starz Bright Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
2 35449171 BUCK BROOK's Razzmatazz Buck Brook Alpacas Justin & Kara McElroy, Kathleen

Meckle

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Best Bred and Owned (5) Jude Anderson
1 35534020 ROYAL Peruvian Starz Bright Chagrin Valley Alpacas Mary Reed
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
Full Fleece Huacaya Female Judge's Choice (7) Helen Testa

1 35090946 BUCK BROOK SHE'S JUST
FABULOUS

Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour

Full Fleece Huacaya Get of Sire (N/A) Jude Anderson, Helen Testa
1 32423105 SUNSET HILLS ZAGATO Alpaca Palace Renee & Rick Ritenour
2 31629317 DUPIONI'S VINTAGE TROUBADOUR Rainbow Mountain Alpacas Charles & Diane Sheesley

Full Fleece Huacaya Produce of Dam (N/A) Jude Anderson, Helen Testa
1 30931121 K-RAN DREAM'S LITTLE KAYLEE K-Ran Alpacas, Shepherd's Creek

Alpaca Farn
Randy & Karen Strong, Marc & Barb
Sodums

2 32683172 MBFL GINNY Child's Play Alpaca Carver

Full Fleece Huacaya Breeder's Best Three (N/A) Jude Anderson, Helen Testa
1 Full Tilt Alpacas Lorilee Kramer

Full Fleece Suri Medium Fawn Male Juvenile (1) Jude Anderson
1 32788389 BPAF Simba Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Darwin & Doris Kell

Full Fleece Suri Indefinite Dark Male Yearling (1) Jude Anderson
2 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Angie Grove

Full Fleece Suri Medium Silver Grey Female Juvenile Novice (1) Helen Testa
1 35560524 WRSR SWEET SPOT BY FUSION New Groove Alpacas Bonnie Bieber

Full Fleece Suri True Black Female Juvenile (1) Helen Testa
1 35247913 ARCONA'S POSEIDON'S MIDNIGHT

DREAM
Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie and Tom Wilder

Full Fleece Suri Light Female Juvenile (1) Helen Testa
1 35247944 Arcona's Amazing Grace of Trinity Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie and Tom Wilder

Full Fleece Suri White Female Juvenile (1) Helen Testa
1 35071662 Arcona's Kalliste of Dynamite Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie and Tom Wilder

Full Fleece Suri Multicolor Female Juvenile Novice (1) Helen Testa
1 35560531 WRSR TEMPERA BY BIG MONEY New Groove Alpacas Bonnie Bieber

Performance Senior Youth Showmanship (8) Kathy Klay
1 32821482 TROUBADOUR'S TUCKER Capezios Gift Ranch Hannah Tonneman
2 35198796 SWEET ANNIE'S WILLOW OF SHILOH

SURI
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
3 35446873 ROYAL POLISHED PERFECTION Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jillian Ranko
4 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
5 35269540 ASGARD-ACRES BJORN Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Anderson Brunst
6 35451099 ASGARD-ACRES HABROK Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Alyssa Dreucci

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Ava Cavallini
2 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Austin Gebhart
3 35568070 BEHOLDER OF BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Ryann McElroy
4 35506737 CHILDS PLAY's A Boy Named Sue Child's Play Alpaca Scarlett Peabody
5 35132387 PAINTED SPRING'S ROWDY ROBBIE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savannah Clauser
6 31759281 ALPACATYME SUPERSTITION Capezios Gift Ranch Serenity Earich

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Aliyah Petty
2 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Katy Ruoro
3 32798050 JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Kira Wiest
4 35422723 CATSKILL MOUNTAINS FERGUSON RCP Farms Dionysis Borrero
5 35411093 Savannah's Silver Twin Dark Rose Farms Drake Hess
6 35399391 ASGARD-ACRES ASTRID Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Sayge Brunst

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Skylar Cook
2 35351412 ELA'S STORMIN NORMAN Muddy Meadows Nickson Gatch
3 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Cassy Lanza
4 31351720 PAINTED SPRING'S NORMAN

FLEECEBOMB
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Christianna Tomes

5 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Jordan Schmidt
6 35091004 BUCK BROOK INTREPID Buck Brook Alpacas Jake Nystrom

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - B (9) Kathy Klay
1 32788389 BPAF Simba Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Chloe Martinez
2 32788198 Edgar Allan Poe Angie's Alpaca Paradise Hope King
3 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Layla Cotter
4 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Claire Cavalini
5 32035384 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN JULIETTE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Isabella Lanza
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6 35449171 BUCK BROOK's Razzmatazz Buck Brook Alpacas Austin Nystrom

Performance Sub-junior Youth Showmanship (4) Kathy Klay
1 35132387 PAINTED SPRING'S ROWDY ROBBIE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser
2 35584025 HHFF KIT KAT Holdfast Farms Asher Hilty
3 35506720 The Big Guns of CHILDS PLAY Child's Play Alpaca Silas Peabody
4 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Isa Martinez

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle (8) Kathy Klay
1 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
2 35451099 ASGARD-ACRES HABROK Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Alyssa Dreucci
3 32821482 TROUBADOUR'S TUCKER Capezios Gift Ranch Hannah Tonneman
4 31351690 PAINTED SPRING'S DAZZLING

DOROTHY
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Teressa Fink

5 35198796 SWEET ANNIE'S WILLOW OF SHILOH
SURI

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan

6 35269540 ASGARD-ACRES BJORN Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Anderson Brunst

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 35568070 BEHOLDER OF BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Ryann McElroy
2 31759281 ALPACATYME SUPERSTITION Capezios Gift Ranch Serenity Earich
3 35182788 SILVER SOVEREIGN'S SENORITA

BONITA
Dark Rose Farms Virginia Carmicheal

4 35132387 PAINTED SPRING'S ROWDY ROBBIE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Savannah Clauser
5 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Austin Gebhart
6 32788211 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMERON Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Ava Cavallini

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Aliyah Petty
2 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Katy Ruoro
3 35399391 ASGARD-ACRES ASTRID Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Sayge Brunst
4 35422723 CATSKILL MOUNTAINS FERGUSON RCP Farms Dionysis Borrero
5 35411093 Savannah's Silver Twin Dark Rose Farms Drake Hess
6 32798050 JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Kira Wiest

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Skylar Cook
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
2 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Jordan Schmidt
3 35090823 SOLARS SUNDANCE OF BUCK

BROOK
RCP Farms Olivia Sargeant

4 35351412 ELA'S STORMIN NORMAN Muddy Meadows Nickson Gatch
5 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Cassy Lanza
6 31351720 PAINTED SPRING'S NORMAN

FLEECEBOMB
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Christianna Tomes

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - B (9) Kathy Klay
1 32035384 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN JULIETTE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Isabella Lanza
2 35319658 TROUBADOUR'S SPIRIT Capezios Gift Ranch Savannah Earich
3 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Claire Cavalini
4 32788389 BPAF Simba Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Chloe Martinez
5 32788198 Edgar Allan Poe Angie's Alpaca Paradise Hope King
6 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Layla Cotter

Performance Sub-junior Youth Obstacle (4) Kathy Klay
1 35132387 PAINTED SPRING'S ROWDY ROBBIE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser
2 35584025 HHFF KIT KAT Holdfast Farms Asher Hilty
3 35506720 The Big Guns of CHILDS PLAY Child's Play Alpaca Silas Peabody
4 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Isa Martinez

Performance Senior Youth Public Relations (8) Kathy Klay
1 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Karson Hair
2 35198796 SWEET ANNIE'S WILLOW OF SHILOH

SURI
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Rachel Hogan

3 32821482 TROUBADOUR'S TUCKER Capezios Gift Ranch Hannah Tonneman
4 35269540 ASGARD-ACRES BJORN Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Anderson Brunst
5 31351690 PAINTED SPRING'S DAZZLING

DOROTHY
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Teressa Fink

6 35446873 ROYAL POLISHED PERFECTION Royal Treasures Alpacas LLC Jillian Ranko

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 31759281 ALPACATYME SUPERSTITION Capezios Gift Ranch Serenity Earich
2 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Austin Gebhart
3 35506737 CHILDS PLAY's A Boy Named Sue Child's Play Alpaca Scarlett Peabody
4 35568070 BEHOLDER OF BUCK BROOK Buck Brook Alpacas Ryann McElroy
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
5 35182788 SILVER SOVEREIGN'S SENORITA

BONITA
Dark Rose Farms Virginia Carmicheal

6 35584049 HHFF ZEBEDIAH Holdfast Farms Paul Sharp

Performance Junior Youth Public Relations - B (8) Kathy Klay
1 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Aliyah Petty
2 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Katy Ruoro
3 32798050 JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Kira Wiest
4 35399391 ASGARD-ACRES ASTRID Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm LLC Sayge Brunst
5 35490999 HHFF BLACK LOTUS Holdfast Farms Hailey Hilty
6 35422747 SOLARS MOON SHADOW RCP Farms Maylee Phelps

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - A (9) Kathy Klay
1 35216636 BOMBER Angie's Alpaca Paradise Skylar Cook
2 35351412 ELA'S STORMIN NORMAN Muddy Meadows Nickson Gatch
3 35091004 BUCK BROOK INTREPID Buck Brook Alpacas Jake Nystrom
4 35198772 JAZZY OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Cassy Lanza
5 35090823 SOLARS SUNDANCE OF BUCK

BROOK
RCP Farms Olivia Sargeant

6 35090588 EMERIL OF BUCK BROOK RCP Farms Colin Phelps

Performance Intermediate Youth Public Relations - B (9) Kathy Klay
1 32035384 RAINBOW MOUNTAIN JULIETTE Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Isabella Lanza
2 32788228 BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Claire Cavalini
3 35319658 TROUBADOUR'S SPIRIT Capezios Gift Ranch Savannah Earich
4 35390497 HHFF WILLOW STYLISH Holdfast Farms Grace Sharp
5 32788389 BPAF Simba Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Chloe Martinez
6 35255833 HARLEY MAJESTIC SHEER BEAUTY Harley Hill Farm Layla Cotter

Performance Sub-junior Youth Public Relations (4) Kathy Klay
1 35132387 PAINTED SPRING'S ROWDY ROBBIE Painted Spring Farm Alpacas Madison Clauser
2 35506720 The Big Guns of CHILDS PLAY Child's Play Alpaca Silas Peabody
3 35358138 OLYMPIC END'S ZEUS Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Isa Martinez
4 35584025 HHFF KIT KAT Holdfast Farms Asher Hilty


